1
P
u
sh
b
u
tt
o

ts
Comes with instruction sheet.
Ordering Example: 10250T2, contact block, 2 normally open.
Comes with instruction sheet.
Ordering Example: 10250T29, emergency stop.
10250T2
10250T3
10250T20LB 10250T21LB 10250T23B 10250T25R 10250T29
10250T51
10250T53
10250T1
10250T71
10250T47
10250T57
All models
shown smaller
than actual size.
Dimensions: mm (in)
45.2
(1.78)
22.4
(0.88)
27.7
(1.09)
E
ach
 A
d
d
l.
C
o
n
tact B
lk
C
o
n
tact B
lk
	 To Order
	 Model No.	 Description
	 10250T Pushbuttons Contact Block
	 10250T2	 Contact block—2 NO, 6 blocks can be stacked
	 10250T3	 Contact block—2 NC, 6 blocks can be stacked
	 10250T51	 Contact block—1 NC, 6 blocks can be stacked
	 10250T53	 Contact block—1 NO, 6 blocks can be stacked
	 10250T1	 Contact block—NO-NC, 6 blocks can be stacked
	 10250T71	 Contact block—late opening NC
	 10250T47	 Contact block—early closing NO and standard NC
	 10250T57	 Contact block—early closing NO and standard NO, 4 blocks can be stacked
	 To Order
	 Model No.	 Description
	 10250T Common Complete Devices  (Includes Contact Blocks)
	 10250T20LB	 On/Off switch (black knob switch comes with NO/NC contact block)
	 10250T21LB	 H-O-A switch (black lever switch comes with 2 NO/2 NC contact blocks)
	 10250T23B	 Start button (black flush button comes with NO contact block)
	 10250T25R	 Stop button (red extended button comes with NC contact block)
	 10250T29	 Emergency stop (red jumbo MRH button comes with NC contact block)
6
Comes with instruction sheet.
Ordering Example: 10250TC57, red side-lighted anodized aluminum ring.
	 To Order
	 Model No.	 Description
	 10250T Pushbuttons – head and lens selection table
	 10250TB62	 Red button for non-illuminated push-pull
	 10250TB63	 Red (emergency stop) for non-illuminated push-pull
	 10250TJ62	 Red jumbo mushroom head for non-illuminated push-pull
	 10250TJ63	 Red jumbo mushroom head (emergency stop) for non-illuminated push-pull
	 10250TC47	 Red lens for illuminated push-pull
	 10250TC53	 Red (emergency stop) lens for illuminated push-pull
	 10250TC57	 Red side-lighted anodized aluminum ring
	 10250TC63	 Red (emergency stop) side-lighted anodized aluminum ring
Comes with instruction sheet.
Ordering Example: 10250TC12N, white, glass.
10250TC12N
10250TC13N
10250TC14N
10250TC15N
10250TC8N
10250TC9N
10250TC1N 10250TC6N
10250TC21
10250TC22
10250TC4310250TC2NAll models shown
smaller than actual size.
10250TC57
10250TB62
10250TB63 10250TC47
10250TC5310250TC63
All models shown
smaller than actual size.
	 To Order
	 Model No.	 Description
	 10250T Lens for Indicating Lights
	 10250TC12N	 White, glass (for indicating lights)
	 10250TC13N	 Red, glass (for PresTest or illuminated pushbuttons)
	 10250TC14N	 Green, glass (for PresTest or illuminated pushbuttons)
	 10250TC15N	 Amber, glass (for PresTest or illuminated pushbuttons)
	 10250TC19N	 Amber, plastic (for indicating lights)
	 10250TC1N	 Red, plastic (for indicating lights)
	 10250TC21	 Red, plastic (for PresTest or illuminated pushbuttons)
	 10250TC22	 Green, plastic (for PresTest or illuminated pushbuttons)
	 10250TC2N	 Green, plastic (for indicating lights)
	 10250TC43	 Amber, plastic (for PresTest or illuminated pushbuttons)
	 10250TC6N	 White. plastic (for indicating lights)
	 10250TC7N	 Red, glass (for indicating lights)
	 10250TC8N	 Green, glass (for indicating lights)
	 10250TC9N	 Amber, glass (for indicating lights)
7
P
u
sh
b
u
tt
o
n
s
a
n
d
 W
a
rn
in
g
 L
ig
h
ts
Comes with instruction sheet.
Ordering Example: 10250TM47, start/stop legend plate.
Comes with instruction sheet.
Ordering Example: 102TN12, 2-hole, 2 contact block depth enclosure.
Comes with instruction sheet.
Ordering Example: 28-3044, replacement lamp 120V
10250TN11
28-3044 28-3754
28-3755
28-494 28-5184 28-5185
10250TN12
10250TN14
10250TM38,
shown smaller
than actual size.
10250TM47,
shown smaller
than actual size.
All models
shown
smaller than
actual size.
All models shown smaller than actual size.
10250TN13
	 To Order
	 Model No.	 Description
	 10250T Legend Plates
	 10250TM13	 E-stop
	 10250TM24	 Off
	 10250TM25	 On
	 10250TM31	 Run
	 10250TM33	 Start
	 10250TM34	 Stop
	 10250TM36	 Blank
	 10250TM38	 For/Rev
	 10250TM42	 Off/On
	 10250TM47	 Start/Stop
	 10250TM50	 F-O-R
	 10250TM51	 H-O-A
	 10250TM80	 Power On
	To Order
	Model No.	 Description
	10250T Enclosures
	10250TN11	 1-hole 2-contact block depth enclosures
	10250TN12	 2-hole 2-contact block depth enclosures
	10250TN13	 3-hole 2-contact block depth enclosures
	10250TN14	 4-hole 2-contact block depth enclosures
	 To Order
	 Model No.	 Description
	 Replacement Lamps
	 28-3044	 120V, 10250T resistor indicating light
	 10250ED986-4	 6.3V, 10250T flasher
	 28-2202	 6.3V, 10250T transformer, PresTest and full voltage
	 28-5184	 12V, 10250T full voltage
	 28-5185	 24V, 10250T full voltage
	 28-5186	 32V, 10250T full voltage
	 28-5187	 55V, 10250T resistor
	 28-494	 120V, 10250T neon
	 28-3754	 120V, 10250T neon, T 31⁄4 bayonet
	 28-3755	 24V, 10250T neon